Patent Case 110. 2158. . 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECT	OR OF THE UNITED ST	TATES PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK	OFFICE:	1	
	Conveying party		1 2.	Nature of conv			
1. <u>Name(s)</u>	20111171113	ExecutionDate(Assignment	Se	ocurity Agr	
Louis L. Zuegner	III/ Legal		-	Merger	°,	lange or r	iginio
Representative of				Other:			
Michael H. Fisher		September 15	, 2005				
Tesfaye Biftu		September 22	, 2005 3.	Name and add	ress of r	eceiving p	arty(ies):
Matthew J. Wyvra		September 22,	, 2005 N	ame: <u>MERCK</u>	<u>& Co., II</u>	NC.	
				nternal Address	: <u>RY60-</u>	30	
	_ 		s	treet Address:]	P.O. Box	<u> 2000</u>	
		<u> </u>		ity & State: B			RSEY
				ip/Postal Code			
		 	— —	-ip/i			
				additional name addresses attact		Yes	X №
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies)	attachioo:				<u> </u>	
4. Application numb (a) Patent Appli	per(s) or patent number ication No(s). 10/573	جارة) are as 10110ws. .363		, filed on <u>03/24</u>	/2006		,
and titled:	<u> </u>		·	_			
ANTIPROT	OZOAL IMIDAZOPYI	RIDINE COMPOUNDS	S				
5. Name & address concerning docu	s of party to whom cor iments should be mail	respondence led:		of applications			
Name: <u>David A. Ru</u>	ıbin <u>nid</u> ı	<u> </u>	_	closed	,		
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTI MERCK & CO., INC P.O. BOX 2000 F	3. <u></u>	⊠ The	e Director is he	ntered b	elow for a	charge the deposit ny fees which may nent.
Clty & State:	RAHWAY, N.J.	Zip: <u>07065-0907</u>		count number			
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			· .	
9. Statement and	signature:			_			
To the best of	my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	g inf <u>orm</u> ation is	t rue and corre	ct and a	any attac	hed copy is a tru
copy of the original	ginal document.			1121.		_	
<u>David A. Rubi</u>	<u>n</u> Reg	g. No. <u>40.314</u>	<u>لايام</u>	1 Km/m	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Name of Pe	erson Signing			Signature			Date
		of pages including				************	
IOTE: Send to Mai	l Stop Assignmen	t Recordation Serv	ices or Fax to	Patent and T	radema	ark Office	e at (571) 273-01
	CERTIF	ICATE OF MAILIN	G OR FACSIMI	LE TRANSMI	SSION		
I hereby certify the addressed to: Di	at this correspondence is be rector of the U.S. Patent ar	eing deposited with the United and Trademark Office, P.O. B	ed States Postal Servi lox 1450, Alexandria, \	ce with sufficient po /A 22313-1450, or	stage as fli facsimile tr	rst class mai ransmitted to	in an envelope the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office	· QIII.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				****************	K B AK EMEKaratan sanan sanan sanan gangga Mb Ma
I rademark Office	γρe) Patricia A. Vouts	inas		eu nearan ea militik e en er para ea ea ea ea musiki kup (in militik e en ea			Series and the series and the series and ser

NO. 853 P. 3 PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 2158/ F
U.S. Scrial No. 10/573, 363
Filing Date 03/24/2006
PCT Appl. No

Filing Date _____

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Michael H. Fisher
residing at: 80 Old York Road, Ringoes, New Jersey 08551
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ANTIPROTOZOAL IMIDAZOPYRIDINE COMPOUNDS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21587 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/528,570 filed on 12/10/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Scrial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any forcign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney . Mitul I. Desai

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s),
and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at & Flamington, New Jersey this \$\ 15th day of & September, 2005.

Louis L. Zuckaer III/Legal Representative of Michael H. Pisher

PATENT Pag

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 019074 FRAME: 0390

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merek & Co., Inc. 08/08/2005

	MAR. 27. 2007	3:30PM ME	CK&CO 732 594	4720	NO. 853 Attorney Docket Number	PATENT
} -					U.S. Serial No. Filing Date	
			ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	PCT Appl, No.	 <u>. </u>	
				Filing Date	 	
-/	X State of	New Jersey terdon				

Personally appeared before me the above-named Louis L. Zuegner III/Legal Representative of Michael H. Fisher

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be free act and deed this / 15th day of / Legalember , 2005

MARLENE LEIBOWITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2000

Marlene Leibowitz

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 019074 FRAME: 0391

NO. 853 P. 5 PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 2158/

U.S. Serial No. 10/573,363

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 03/24/2006

For value received, we, Tesfaye Biftu and Matthew J. Wyvratt

We hereby authorize our attorney, Mitul I. Desai

of 108 Hyslip Avenue, Westfield, NJ 07090; and 1612 Grouse Lane, Mountainside, NJ 07092

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ANTIPROTOZOAL IMIDAZOPYRIDINE COMPOUNDS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21587 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/528,570 filed on 12/10/2003; Serial No. filed on; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert S Signed at Rahway, NJ Tesfaye Birtu	erial No., (s) and Filing I this <u>ふんの</u>	Date(s) of said application(s) when kr day of Sept., 2005 Matthew J. Wyvratt	Myran
	<u> </u>		

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this ______ day of ________.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019074 FRAME: 0393